# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## RESOLVES

OF THE

## FOURTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

#### PASSED AT THE SESSION

THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND THIRTY-FOUR.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:
I. BERRY & CO.....PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1834.

### Chapter 73.

Resolve in favor of John Hobbs.

Approved March 12, 1834.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid to John Hobbs, ont of the Treasury of the State a pension of Four Dollars per month, to commence from the first day of March one thousand eight hundred and thirty four, and continuing during the pleasure of the Legislature; it being on account of an injury sustained by him while performing military duty, and in continuation of a pension allowed him of Two Dollars and Fifty Cents per month for the term of three years from the first day of March, one thousand eight hundred and thirty one, by virtue of a Resolve approved March thirtieth, one thousand eight hundred and thirty one.

### Chapter 74.

Resolve in favor of Joseph Sewall.

Approved March 12, 1834.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid to Joseph Sewall, Adjutant General of the State, from the Treasury of the same the sum of Two Hundred Dollars, in full for the sum paid by him for Clerk bire in the office of the Adjutant General for the year ending the thirty first day of December in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty three.

## Chapter 75.

Resolve in favor of Reuel Williams.

Approved March 12, 1834.

Resolved, That there be paid to Reuel Williams late Commissioner of Public Buildings, out of the Treasury of the State, the sum of Eight Hundred and seventeen Dollars, and Sixty Three Cents, in full for all services performed by him, and also in full, for all sums expended by him for labor and materials, for said Building, and about the Public Grounds adjacent.